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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING CONCERNING CONSERVATION, 

RESTORATION AND SUSTAINABLE USE OF THE SAIGA ANTELOPE  

(Saiga spp.) 
 
 

LIST OF DESIGNATED NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS 
 

(status September 2015) 

 

Range States 

 

REPUBLIC OF KAZAKHSTAN 

 

Mr. Bakytbek Duisekeev 

Head of the Department of Wildlife 

Management and Hunting 

Committee of Forestry and Fauna of the  

Ministry of Agriculture 

36 Kenesary Street 

010000 Astana 

Kazakhstan 

 

Tel: (+7 7172) 749 481 

Fax: (+7 7172) 555 763 

E-mail: duisekeev.b@minagri.gov.kz  

 

 

 

MONGOLIA 

 

Ms. Ariuntuya Dorjsuren 

Acting Head of the International Cooperation 

Division 

Ministry of Environment, Green 

Development and Tourism  

Government building-II 

5/2 United Nation’s Street  

210646 Ulaanbaatar 

Mongolia 

 

Tel: (+976 51) 263 341 

Fax: (+976 11) 321 401 

E-mail: ariuntuya@mne.gov.mn; 

ariuntuyad@yahoo.com 

 

 

Mr. Bayasgalan Amgalan 

Species Officer of the Environment and 

Natural Resources Administration 

Department 

Ministry of Environment, Green 

Development and Tourism 

Government building-II 

5/2 United Nation’s Street  

210646 Ulaanbaatar 

Mongolia 

 

Tel: (+976 51) 266 426 

Fax: (+976 11) 321 401 

E-mail: bayasgalan@mne.gov.mn;  

bayasgalana@gmail.com 

 

 

 

RUSSIAN FEDERATON 

 

Mr. Anton Mezhnev 

Advisor, Hunting management division,  

Department of State Policy and Regulation of 

Hunting, Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Environment  

4/6 Bolshaya Gruzinskaya Street 

125993 Moscow  

The Russian Federation 

 

Tel: (+ 7 495) 254 1129 

Fax:  (+ 7 495) 254 1129 

E-mail: meznev@mnr.gov.ru; 

amezhnev@mail.ru  
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TURKMENISTAN 

 

Mr. Saparmuradov Jumamurad 

Head of the Laboratory of Vertebrate Animals 

of the National Institute of Deserts, Flora and 

Fauna of the Ministry of Nature Protection 

15, Bitarap Turkmenistan street 

744000 Ashgabat 

 

Tel: (+993 12) 940 102 

Fax: (+993 12) 942 716 

E-mail: saparmuradov@mail.ru 

 

 

 

REPUBLIC OF UZBEKISTAN 

 

Mr. Aleksandr Grigoryants 

Deputy Chief, State Inspectorate for 

Protection and Rational Use of Wildlife 

State Committee of  the Republic of 

Uzbekistan for Nature Protection 

5, Mustakillik Sq.  

100017 Tashkent 

Uzbekistan 

T: (+99871) 215 7936 

F: (+99871) 215 7936 

E-mail: a.grigor50@mail.ru  
 

 

 

 

 

Non-Range States 

 

PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF CHINA 

 

Mr. Yan Xun 

Deputy Head of the Department of Wildlife  

Conservation and Nature Reserve Management 

State Forestry Administration 

 

Tel: (+86 10) 8423 8577 

Fax: (+86 10) 8423 8540 

Email: yanxun@forestry.gov.cn  
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